
Road RangeR  
Alucover
Montageanleitung
inStallation inStRuCtion 



BeStandteile (K408)
PaRt liSt 

ReaR

M8 × 25 mm M8 × 16  
Stainless Steel Washer

M8
nylock

M8 Stainless Steel 
Spring Washer

M6 × 18

M6 × 13 mm 
Zinc

M6 × 10 mm M10 × 24 mm M8 × 16
Zinc Washer 

M5 Cable Bolt
Washer & dome nut

Note 1: if at any stage of installation you find your sportlid to be an  
unacceptable fit please contact the manufacturer before continuing.

Note 2: if required, use under Rail Bed liner only. 
NoT For uSe WITH over rAIl BeD lINer!

toolS ReQuiRed:

4 mm & 5 mm
Hex Key

14 mm
Wrench

opTIoNAl
5 mm

A B c D

e F G H I J

K l M N o p

Q r S T u v

W X Y Z AA

AB Ac



Remove ladder rack
Note 2: if required, use Proform
under Rail Bed liner only.  
not for use with over Rail Bed liner.

Follow guide 
lines to trim
liner in front
corners.

veHIcle MoDel 

isuzu d-Max double & extra Cab 2012 atFS, atFR n/a - do not Fit 
Volkswagen amarok double Cab 2010 2H, 2HS2 1 
Ford  Ranger t6 double & extra Cab 2011 2aB 2
Holden Colorado double Cab 2012 n/a - do not Fit
Mitsubishi l200 dC long Bed 2009 Ka0t 3
nissan navara nP300 2016 double & King Cab 2

T

l

K
H M

B

M

l

FingeR tigHten only

T

B

B

Place font of side mounting
brackets back from inside 
corners of the cargo box –  
See table for measurement

MaX toRQue
Setting = 
8.5 nm oR
6.3 Ft / Pounds

– See Table

– See Table for 
 hole selection

B

F

H G

veHIcle MoDel     

isuzu d-Max double & extra Cab 2012 atFS, atFR 69 mm 1 4  
Ford  Ranger t6 double & extra Cab 2011 2aB 72.4 mm 4 3  
Volkswagen amarok double Cab 2010 2H, 2HS2 70.4 mm 3 1 

Holden Colorado double Cab 2012 63 mm 4 2 

Mitsubishi l200 dC long Bed 2009 Ka0t 70.4 mm 4 2 

nissan navara nP300 2016 double & King Cab 80 mm 1 7 

F H

G

01

02

03 04

05



MaX toRQue
Setting = 
8.5 nm oR
6.3 Ft / Pounds

– See Table for 
 hole selection

F H G

AB
Vehicle cab

– See Table 

AB

B

do not apply below 15°C.
apply pressure to part. adhesive is pressure activated.  
allow 3hrs minimum to cure before installing lid.

veHIcle MoDel 

isuzu d-Max double & extra Cab 2012 atFS, atFR 28 mm 
Ford  Ranger t6 double & extra Cab 2011 2aB 37.5 mm 
Volkswagen amarok double Cab 2010 2H, 2HS2 27 mm
Holden Colorado double Cab 2012 28 mm
Mitsubishi l200 dC long Bed 2009 Ka0t 24 mm
nissan navara nP300 2016 double & King Cab 25 mm

A

Ac
v

r
p

06

07

08



c

MaX toRQue
Setting = 
8.5 nm oR
6.3 Ft / Pounds

– See Table 

– See Table 

– See Table 

veHIcle MoDel    

isuzu d-Max double & extra Cab 2012 atFS, atFR  26 mm 29 mm  
Ford  Ranger t6 double & extra Cab 2011 2aB  16 mm 16 mm 2 Qty 
Volkswagen amarok double Cab 2010 2H, 2HS2  22 mm 22 mm 1 Qty
Holden Colorado double Cab 2012  26 mm 29 mm 
Mitsubishi l200 dC long Bed 2009 Ka0t  30 mm 30 mm 
nissan navara nP300 2016 double & King Cab  25 mm 25 mm 

MaX toRQue
Setting = 
8.5 nm oR
6.3 Ft / Pounds

MaX toRQue
Setting = 
8.5 nm oR
6.3 Ft / Pounds

MaX toRQue
Setting = 
8.5 nm oR
6.3 Ft / Pounds

MaX toRQue Setting = 
8.5 nm oR 6.3 Ft / Pounds

A

J

v

AA

e

u

N Q

p
p

r

Q

I

p r Q

W

QrX

p

09

10

11



MaX toRQue Setting = 8.5 nm oR 6.3 Ft / Pounds

Z

Slide lid mounting
bracket as far forward as 
possible onto the locator

adjust latch bracket, latch
height and pin location to
align pin with centre of
latch. adjust cable tension
to achieve correct latching.
IMporTANT: ensure seal  
contacts vehicle in all areas

D

12 13

14

15

16



do not apply below 15°C.
apply pressure to part. adhesive is pressure activated. 
allow 3hrs minimum to cure.

oPtional

N
o

MaX toRQue
Setting = 
8.5 nm oR
6.3 Ft / Pounds

5 mm

S

MaX toRQue
Setting = 
8.5 nm oR
6.3 Ft / Pounds

insure hinge is not 
twisted. 
adjust connection
to lid if necessary.

u

17

18 19

20

21



equal distance  
on both sides

A B AB

adjust adjust

equal distance  
on both sides

ensure even spacing between lid & vehicle 
along the sides and back corners.
Mounting brackets can be adjusted.

after installation carefully and thoroughly clean all debris from the inside of the cargo box.
retain these instructions for future reference.

cAuTIoN!
neVeR allow people or animals under the closet cover
do not place unsealed solvents or chemicals under the cover
do not stand or place heavy objects on the cover
do not open lid when under load 
Close the cover before operating the vehicle
do not allow oil, solvents or chemicals to contact the cover
Clean only with a mild detergent and water solution

22



ISuZu
NISSAN NAvArA
ToYoTA HIluX 
volKSWAGeN AMAroK

item Code: rup/470/IX
Stainless Steel Medium Bar



ISuZu
NISSAN NAvArA
ToYoTA HIluX 
volKSWAGeN AMAroK

ISuZu
NISSAN NAvArA
ToYoTA HIluX 
volKSWAGeN AMAroK

BeStandteile
PaRt liSt 

N

o

Q

r

T

T S

p

r

WArNING: fit the n and o front
bends as shown in the drawing.

M6:   10 nm
M8:   25 nm
M12: 87 nm
M10: 50 nm



vIelSeITIGKeIT DurcH DeSIGN & AuSSTATTuNG
VaRiety in deSign & ConFiguRation

Änderungen vorbehalten. abbildungen können vom endgültigen Produkt abweichen.
Sämtliche abbildungen / Fotos sind eigentum der  
Dr. Höhn GmbH, Künzelsauer Straße 13, 74653 ingelfingen,
t : + 49 (0) 79 40 92 02 - 0, roadranger@hoehn.de

Subject to change. Pictures may differ from the final product.
all images / photos property of  
Dr. Höhn GmbH, Künzelsauer Straße 13, 74653 ingelfingen,
t : + 49 (0) 79 40 92 02 - 0, roadranger@hoehn.de

Für weitere und immer aktuelle informationen können Sie uns gerne unter 
www.roadranger.de besuchen.

For more details and updated information please visit www.roadranger.de.

ihr Road Ranger team
your Road Ranger team

GeSTAlTuNG uND GrAFIKDeSIGN
gRaPHiC deSign
christina richter visuelle kommunikation, stuttgart
www.christina-richter.com


